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June 29, 2016

SIXTY-DAY NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUE FOR VIOLATION OF THE SAFE
DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
Cal, Health & Safety Code Section 25249.5, et seq. (“Proposition 65”)

This Notice of Violation is provided to you pursuant to and in compliance with California
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d).

o] For general information regarding the California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act, see the attached summary provided by the California EPA
(copies not provided to public enforcement agencies).

o

This Notice of Violation is provided by the Center for Advanced Public
Awareness, Inc (“CAPA"), 100 Promenade Circle, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA
95834. CAPA is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the environment,
improving human health and supporting environmentally sound practices. Linda
DeRose-Doubray is the Associate Director of and a responsible individual within
CAPA.

Description of Violation:
O Violator: The name and address of the violator is:
Pet Food Express

500 85th Avenue
QOakland, CA 94621

O

Time Period of Exposure: The violations have been occurring since at least
August 19, 2015, and are continuing to this day.




o Provision of Proposition 65: This Notice of Violation covers the “warning
provision of Proposition 65, which is found at California Health and Safety Code
Section 25249.6.

O

Chemical(s) Involved: The names of the listed chemicals involved in these
violations are Di-Ethyl Hexyl (DEHP) Phthalate. Effective October 24, 2003 The
Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA) of the California
Environmental Protection Agency added dif2-c¢thylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) to the
list of chemicals known to the State (o cause reproductive toxicity for purposes of
the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65).
Effective October 24, 2003 Dif2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) (CAS No. 117-81-
7) was also listed as a chemical known to the State of California to cause
reproductive toxicity for the developmental and male reproductive endpoints.
Exposures to the said chemical occur from use of the products identified in this
Notice.

o Type of Product: The specific type of product causing these violations are soft
plastic consumer products. A non-exclusive example of this specific type of
product is the PAWKS DOG SOCKS, and applied printing thereon; Product
Code: PN 62205101,

Description of Exposure: This Notice addresses consumer exposures to Phthalate.
Use of the products identified in this Notice results in human exposure to
Phthalate. Phthalate is found in the plastic materials, as a chemical ingredient used
in softening otherwise rigid plastics used in the subject product. The routes of
exposure for the violations are direct ingestion when consumers (including
children) place the products in their mouths; ingestion via hand to mouth contact
after consumers touch or handie the products; and dermal absorption directly
through the skin when consumers touch or handle the products. No clear and
reasonable warning is provided with this product regarding the carcinogenic or
reproductive hazards of Phthalate.

Resolution of Noticed Claims:

o Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, CAPA intends to file a citizen
enforcement lawsuit against the alleged violator unless such violator agrees in a
binding written instrument to: (1) recall products already sold; (2) provide clear
and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such
products to eliminate the Phthalate exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil
penalty based on the factors enumerated in California Health and Safety Code
Section 25249.7(b). If the alleged violator is interested in resolving this dispute
without Resort to expensive and time-consuming litigation, please feel free to
contact CAPA through its counsel identified below. It should be noted that
CAPA cannot:



(1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice period has expired; nor
(2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received
CAPA’s 60-day Notice. Therefore, while reaching an agreement with CAPA will
resolve its claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public prosecutors.

o]

This Notice also serves as a demand that the alleged violator preserve and
maintain all relevant evidence, including all electronic documents and data,
pending resolution of this matter. Such relevant evidence includes but is not
limited to all documents relating to the presence or potential presence of Phthalate
in clothing made with graphic printed design or similar; purchase and

sales information for such products; efforts to comply with Proposition 65 with
respect to such products; communications with any person relating to the
presence or potential presence of Lead in such products; and representative
exemplars of each unit of any such products sold by the alleged violators in the
year preceding this Notice.

Please direct any inquiries regarding this Notice to CAPA’s counsel Andrew M.
Friedman, Esq., 16 Court St., Brooklyn, New York 11241, (718) 797-2488,
afriedman @friedmansanchez.com.



CERITIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code § 25249.7(d)

I, Andrew M. Friedman, hereby declare:
I. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is
alleged that the party identified in the notice has violated Health & Safety Code § 25249.6 by

failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

2. I am an attorney, and I represent the noticing party, the Center for Advanced Public
Awareness.
3. I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate

experience or expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the exposures to
the listed chemical that is the subject of the action.

4, Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private
action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for the private action” means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff’s case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged violators will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

3. The copy of the Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it
factual information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including the information
identified in Health & Safety Code § 25249.7(h}(2), i.e. (1) the identity of the persons consulted

With and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies or other|duta reviewed by those
persons.
June 29, 2016

J

Andrew M. Friedman, Esqg.




APPENDIX A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ABSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIG ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1985
(PROPOSITION 85): A SUMMARY

The following sufmmary has been prepared by the Callfor|g Office of Environmental
Health Hazard Assessman: (OEHHA),
Safs Drinklng Waler and Toxic Enforce
"Proposltion 65%). A copy of this Summary must be included as an aftachment to any
notice of violation served upon an allag
baslc Information about the provislons of the law, and s Infended o serve only as 5
convenlant source of general Information, It Js not intended to provide authoritative
guldance on the meaning or application of the Jaw, Please refer to 2
dirastads the statute and OEHHA's Implementing regulations (see citations below) for
further Information,

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASBIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE
NOTICE RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON

THE NOTICE,

& text of Proposition 65 [aﬁpsafsaavga!#ﬂﬂla-!awaeﬂaaﬂh and Safety Gods

Th
Sectlons 25249,5 through 25249,13)-The-stalylg [s avallable online at:
aw72003.htm). Regulations that provide more

hitp:/loahha.ca.gov/propSSliaw/PGSl
and that specify proceduras 1o bg followed by the

seclions 25102 through 27001, These Implementing regutations
/PB5Regs.himl.

are avallable onlins st hﬁp:l/oehha.ca.gcv(nmpﬁsﬂaw

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 65 REQUIRE?

The "Proposliion 65Govermaris [ st " Undsr Proposition 55, requires the lgad agency

chemicals that are known to the Stale of

(OEHHA) Bovemerts publishgs a ilst of
uctiva toxicliy. Q-'Fhk‘rmeen.s-t.ha;.ghemlcafs are

California fo cause cancer andfor reprod

1

Al further regulelory refarences ara lo sections of Title 27 of the Californla Cods of Re ulatio
otherwlse Indicated, “The sfaluls, rsgulations and relevant cass law are avallable en thegOEHHn: v!:rgf:l?a
af; htlp://\mv.oehha.ca.govfpfopESIIawﬂndex.hﬁnl.




they are knovin tp Causs cancer andfor birik defscls

s damage fo femalp oy mals reproductive systems or

placed on the Proposition 65 list it
t be updated at laast once a year. The current

or other reproductive harm, such a

to the developlng fefus. This list mus
Proposition 65 llst of chemlcals fs avallable on the OEHHA webslte at;

htfp://mvw.oshha.ca._gov/propB5/prop65__ﬂs!/Nestt.htrnl.
the llst ars regulateq under Proposiiion B5thistaw

Only those chemlcals that ars op
relsase or otherwise engage In activiiles Involving listed

Buslnesses that produce, use,
these chemloals must comply with the following:

ings. A business Js requlred to wam g person before
to alisted chemica) unless an
! = The

exsmption applles,+; ;
wamning givan must bs "clear and reasonable.” This means that the warnlng must: (1)
Is known to cause cancer, or biiih

clearly saymaks-knewn that the chemical Involveg
defecls or ofher repreductive harm; and {2) ba givan In such a way that j will sffactively
reach the person befors he or she |s eXposed fo that chemlcal, Some BXposures arg
exempt from the viarning requirement under cerlaln circumstances discussed below,
Prohibiton from dischargss Into drinking water. A business must not knovingly
discharge or raleasa a llsteq chemical Into water o onto land whers It passes or

8 of drinking waler. Some discharges arg exempt from

probably will pass Into a sourc
this requirement under certaln clrcumstances discussed below,

DOES FROPQSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Clear and reasonable warn

rrent verslon of the stafuts end reguiations
Sfaw/index.html) to determing alf applicable
hich ara the following:

Yes. You should consuit the cu
(http://ww.oahha.ca.gov!props
exemptions, the most common of w

Grace Perlods. Proposition 65 warnlng requirements do not BPPly unill 12 months after
the chemlcal has been listed, The Propositlon 65 discharge prohibition does not apply

fo & discharge or releass of a chemical that fakes placs less than 20 months after the

listing of the chemical,

Governmental agencles and publle water utllities, Al agencies of the faderal, siate
or local govemment, as well as enfities opsrating publlc water Systems, are exempt,
empldyees. Nelther the waming requirement nor the

Businesses vith nine or fawar
business that employs a lotal of ning or fewar

discharge prohibition applles to a




employees. This Includes all full and bari-time employaes, not Just thoss present iy
Callfornla,

levels are exempt from the varning requirement, See OEHHA's webslte gt:
hEtp://‘,nnm.Dehha‘ca.govlpmpﬁﬁfgafNSRLS.hfm, for a list of NSRLs, and Sectlon 25704
et seq. of the regulatlons for Information conceming how these levels are calculated.
Exposures that illl produce no observable reproductiye effect at 1,000 times the
» For chemlcals known to the Statg to cause reproductive toxlcity, g
warning Is not required If the business causin the exposure can demonstrals that the
000 times the lavel in question.

flact, evan af 1,
posure must be baiow the "no observable efiect jovel

In other words, ths lovel of ex
divided by 1,000, Thls numbsris known as the Maximum Allowable Doss Leve]
's websits at: http://www.oehha.ca.gov[propBSI getNSRLs.htmj

(MADL), Ses OEHHA
d Sectlon 25801 ef sag. of the regulalions for Informafion

for a lfst of MADLs, an
concerning how thase Jevels are calculated,

Exposures fo Naturally Qecurring Chemicals In 3 Food. Certajn exposures o
oceur In foods-raturally (1.6, that do not result from any known

chemleals that naturally
human activify, Including activity by someone other than the person causing ths

Discharges that do not result In a “slgnificant amount” of the listed chemica/
entering lsts any source of drinking water, The prohibllion from discharges into
drinking water does not apply If the discharger

o, or will not pass into or probably pass

amount” of the listed chemical has not, doesn
plles with ail ather applicabls

Into a source of drinking water, and that the discharge com
quirements, or orders, A “significant amount” means any

laws, regulations, permiis, re
detectable amount, except an amount that woulg meet tie “no slgnificant Hsk” Joye| for
chemlicals that cause cancer or that s 1,000 limes below the “no observabla effect”

#See Saction 25501(z)(4)




lsvel for chemlcals that causs reprodutive toxiclty, I an Individual ware exposed fo fhat

stsk'ar amountIn drinking water,

HOW IS PROPOSITION 65 ENFORCED?

Enforcement s carrled out through civil lawsuits, These Iawsi:!ts may be brought by the

Attornay General, any district alornay, or certaln clly attomeys, Lawsuifs may also be
rest, but only after Providing nolice of

brouight by privats partles acting In the publlc Inte
the allegad violalion to the Atiomey Gsnaral, the appropriate district atiorney and city
. The notice must provide adequate

attorney, and the buslness accused of the vidlatio
Information fo allow the reclplent to assess the nature of the alleged violation, The

notice must comply with the Information and proc
Section 25903 of Tiils 27the-regulaians and I-Tile-14; sections 3100-3103 of Titls 11,

A business found {o bs In violation of Proposltion 65 Is subject tg clvil penaltiss of up fo
$2,500 per day for each violation. In addition, the business may be ordered by a coyrt
eHaw to stop commliting the violation,

A private parly may not fils an enforcement action based on carfaln eXposures if tha
alleged violator mests spacific conditlons. For ths following types of 8xposures. the Act
provides an epporfunity for the buslness fo correct tife alleged vipiation:
e An exposure to alcohollc beverages that arg consumed on the gllaged violator's
premises to the extent onslts consumntlon Is permlited by {aw;

o An exposure to a Proposition 65 fisted chemical in a food or beverags prepared
and sold on the slieaed violator’s premises that Is primarlly Infended for
Immedfale consumption on- or off-premises, This only applles i the chemical
was not Infsntionally added to the food, and was formed by cooklng or simifar
preparation of food or beverags components necessary fo rendar the food or
beverage palalabls or to avold mlcroblological contamination:

0




Ifa privale parly alfsges that & violation 9geurred based on one of the eXDosures
described above, the private partv must fltst provide the alleged violator a notice of

speclal compliance procadurs and proof of complfance form.

A private party may not file an action agal q D
scover In & ssiflement any pa

D
The written notification to the private-party must include & notics of spacial tompllance
o202 ard oo ol o comolte b 1 e SnEEE

* the notlee, On Aprii 1, 2019, and every five vears theresfter, the dollar amount of tha
clvli penalty will be adjusted by the Judiclal Cotinell based on the change In the annyal
Callfornia Consumer Price Index. The Judiclal Council will ubllsh the doljar amount of
the adjusted clvil penalty st each five-vear inferval, togsther with the dafe of the next
scheduled adjustment.

An alledéd violator may safisiy thess conditions onlv one tims for a violation arising from

tha same exposure in the seme facllity or on the Same premises. The salisfaction of

these conditions doss not pravent the Aftornay General, a dlstict aftornsy, a clly
attorney of a cify areater than 750,000.5n Depulation, or any fill-time clty prosecutor with
the consent of the district atlorney, from flling an enforcement action against an alleged

Violator. The amount of any civil penalty for a violation shal bg reducad fo refiact any

pavment mads by the slleged violator for the same alleged violation {o & private-party,

A copy of the nofice of spaclal compllance pracedure and proof of compllancs form Is

Included with this nofice and can be downloaded from QEHHA's Webslte gf:

httg://oehha.ca.gav/uronBS/lawlg55!aw72003.hfml. The nolice Is reproduced here:

o Comacted the sllegad violation:

o Agreed to pay a glvil panalty of $500 (subject {o change as noted bslow) fo the
private party within 30 days; and
Notified the privats pertv serving the nofice In wilting thet the violation has been
correclad. :




Paga 1

Data: )
Nams of NoHclng Party or attornay for Notlcing Party:
Address:

Phone numbar:

SPECIAL COMPLIANCE PROCEDURE
PROOF OF Compliance
You are racelving this form becayse the Notlelrg Party llsted abova has alleged that You are Vislating
Californta Health and Safaty Code §25249 5 [Prop. 65 ),
m%
belovs if:
A. Youhave actually taken tha correctivg steps that you have certliled In this form,
2. TheNoticing Party hag recelved this form at the address shown above, Sccurately completed
by you, postmarked within 14 days of your racelvip this notlca,
3 #Mg\ g Party recelves.the re guired $580 pena) t¥ pavinent from You at the addrass
shown gbovs postmarked within 30 days of Your receiving this notice,
This Is tha first time you hav, submitted a Proof of co lanca for a Violation arlsin from the
£2me exposure In ths sama facllity on the 5ama premises,

4

PART 1: T0 B COMPLETED BY THE NOTICING PARTY oR ATTORNEY EOR THE NOTICING pagTY

The allezed violaton Is for an exposure to: {check ong)
Alcoholle beverages that ara consumed on the alleged violator's bremlses to the axtant on-slta
consumption Is permitted by law,

ne Is parm, tted at a location o th Ises,

Chemlesls known to the State to cause canceror reproductive toxfe In engine exhayst ta the
extent the exposure occurs Instde a faclity avmad Or oerated by the affegad violator and nrimarih
[ntended for packing noncommerelal vehlcles,

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1. You have no potentiaf llabili

has nine (5) or feweremplayees, YQur Susiness
2. Uslng this form will NOT revent the Attornay Gen ral, a distrlct altorpey, a ¢f attornay, or 2
prosecutor i whose Jurlsdletion the Violatlon fs alleged to haye occurred from fillng an actlon

under Californls Health and safe Code §25249 5 7 BUr business




over the sams alleged violatlons, and that In anv such action. the amount of civil penalty shall be
reduced to reflect any payment mzde at this Hma,
Page 2

ate ¢
Name of Noticing Party or attornay for Natleing Party:
Address:

Phone number; )
PART 2: T0 BE COMPLETED BY THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Certlficatlon of Comnlfance

Accurate complation of this form will demonstrate that vou are paw fn compliance with Califoraia
Health znd Safety Coda §75245.6 for the allezed violation listed above, You must complate and submit
the form below to the Noticlng Party at the address shown above ostmarked within 14 days oFyo

receiving thiz notica.
| hereby agree to pay, withln 30 days of co oletlon of this notice, 3 clvll oenalty of 2500 to the Noticln
Party only and cartify that I have complied with Haalth and Safety code 525249.6 by (check only one of
the followlng);
[ ] Posting 2 warning or wamnings about the allsged exposyre that complles with the faw, and attaching a
copy of that waminz and 3 photograph accurately showlng its placement onmy premises:
L1 Posting the warninz or warnlngs demanded In Writing by the Noticlng Panty. and attaching 5 cocy of
that warnlpg and a photograph accurately showlng Its placement on mY premises; OR

[ 1 Eftrpinating the allegsd &xposure, and attachlng a statement accurately describing how the sllsged
exposure has bazn ellminated.

melete, and correct to the best of

Certiflcation

my Knovledge and bellef and are mads In good falth, | have carafully read the Instructions to complete
this form. I understand that If ) make a false statement on this form, | may be sublect to addilonal
penaltles under the Safe Drinking Water and Toxle Enforcement Act of 1985 {Propositian 65).
Slgnatura of alleged viglator or authorized resresentative  Date

Name and title of slenatory

E




FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULA TIONS...

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessmant's Froposition 65
Implementatlon Office at (916) 445-6900 or vig e-mall at
F’BSPubHc.Commenfs@oehha.ca.gov.

Ravised: May 2014

NOTE: Authority citad: Sectlon 2524912, Healt

h and Safsly Cods, Referenice: Sect
25249.5, 25240.8, 25249.7, 252499, 25249.10 and 25249 1 1, Health and Safetyegc‘)?i:?

1)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I 'am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 16 Court St., Suite 2600, Brooklyn, New York, 11241.

On June 29, 20186, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and
individuals listed below by placed a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed
to the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage
fully prepaid for delivery by Certified Mail:

PET FOOD EXPRESS
500 85th Avenue
Oakland, CA 94621

Name and address of each public prosecutor to whom documents were mailed:

SEE SERVICE LIST ATTACHED

Dated: June 29, 2016

Jeit Booghfield




‘The Honorable Nancy O Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 Fallon Street, Room 900
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honorable Karen Dustman
Alpine County District Attorney
270 Laramie Street, PO Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honorable Todd Riebe
Amador County District Attorney
708 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

The Honorable Michael Ramsey
Butte County District Attorney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
B91 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable John Poyner
Calusa County District Attomey
346 Fitth Street

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Contra Costa County District Attorney

900 Ward Street
Martinez, CA 94553

The Honorable Dale Trigg

De! Norte County District Attorney
981 H Street, Room 210
Crescent City, CA 95531

The Honarable Vern Pierson

El Dorado County District Attorney
515 Main Street

Placerville, CA 95667

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County District Atiomey
2220 Tulare Street, #1000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Hanorable Dwayne Stewar
Gilenn County District Attorney
P.0O. Box 430

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorable Gilbert Otero
Imperial County District Attorney
940 West Main Streel, Suite 102
El Centro, CA 92243

The Honorable Thomas Hardy
INye County District Attorney
168 Narth Edwards Street
Independence, CA 93526

The Honorable Lisa Green
Kern County District Atomey
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakarsfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundas
Kings County District Attorney
1400 West Lacey Boulevard
Haniord, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Anderson
Lake County District Attormey
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacey Montgomery
Lassen County District Altorney
220 South Lassen Street, Ste. 8
Susanville, CA 96130

The Honarable Jackie Lacey

Los Angeles County District Attomey

210 West Temple Street, Ste 18000
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County District Attorney
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

The Honorable Edward Berberian
Marin County District Attorney

3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 130
San Rafae!, CA 94903

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Mariposa County District Attomey
5101 Jones Street, P.O. Box 730
Mariposa, CA 95338

The Honorable C. David Eyster
Mendocino County District Atiorney

100 North State Street, P.O. Box 1000

Ukiah, CA 95482

The Honorable Larry Morse )i
Merced County District Attorney
550 W. Main Street

Merced, CA 95340

The Honorabie Jordan Funk
Modoc County District Attorney
204 S. Court Street, Suile 202
Alturas, CA 96101

The Honerable Tim Kendal!
Mono County District Attorney
P.Q. Box 617

Bridgeport, CA 93517

The Honorable Dean Flippo
Menterey County District Attorney
P.O. Box 1131

Salinas, CA 93902

The Honorable Gary Lieberstein
Napa County District Attornay
P.O. Box 720

Napa, CA 94559

The Honorable Clifford Newell
Nevada County District Attorney
201 Commercial Strest

Nevada City, CA 95959

The Honorable Tony Rackauckas
Orange County District Attorney
401 Civic Center Drive West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

The Honorable R. Scott Qwens
Placer County District Attomey

10810 Justice Center Drive, Suite 240

Roseville, CA 95678

The Honorable David Hollister
Plumas County District Attorney
520 Main Street, Room 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The Honarable Michael Hestrin
Riverside County District Altorney
3960 Orange Streat

Riverside, CA 82501

The Honorable Anne Marie
Schubert

Sacramenta County District Atty
901 G. Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attorney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gity, CA 95991

The Honorable Michae! Ramos

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attorney
463 Second Streat, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 95991

The Honorable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Oak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 96080

The Honarable Eric Heryford

San Bemardino Coun'?l District Atty Trinity County District Attornay

303 West 3™ Street, 67 Floor
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0502

The Honorable Bonnie Dumanis
San Diego County District Atlarney
330 W, Broadway Strest

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon
San Francisco County District
Attorney

850 Bryant Street, Room 322
San Francisco, CA 94103

The Honorable James P. Willett
San Joaquin County District
Attorney

P.0O. Box 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honorable Tim Ward

Tulare County District Attorney

221 So. Mooney Boulevard Rm 224
Visalia, CA 93291-4593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County District Attorney
423 North Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370

The Honorable Gregory Totten
Venlura County District Attomey
B00 South Victoria Avenue

222 East Weber Avenue, Room 202 Ventura, CA 93009

Stocklon, CA 95201

The Honorable Dan Dow

San Luis Obispo Counly District
Attorney

1035 Palm Street, 4™ Floar

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Honorable Joyce Dudley
Santa Barbara County District
Altorney

1112 Santa Barbara Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

The Honorable Jeffrey Rosen

Santa Clara County Distiict Attorney Office of the City Attomey, Los Angeles

The Honorable Je!f Reisig
Yolo County District Aomey
302 Second Streel
Woodland, CA 85695

The Honorable Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attormey
215 Fifth Street

Marysville, CA 85901

The Honorable Mike Fauer

70 West Hedding Street, West Wing BOC City Hall East

San Jose, CA 95110

The Honorable Jeff Roselt

Santa Cruz County District Attorney Office of the City Attorney, Sacramento

701 Ocean Street, Room 200
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

The Honorable Stephen Carlton
Shasta County District Attorney
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 96001

The Honorable Lawrence Alien
Sierra County District AHamey
100 Courthouse Square
Downleville, CA 95936

The Honorable James Kirk Andrus
Siskiyou County District Attorney
P.O. Box 986

Yreka, CA 96097

The Honorable Krishna Abrams
Solano County District Attorney
675 Texas Street, Suite 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

The Hongrable Jill Ravitch
Sonoma County District Attorney
600 Administration Drive, Rm 212J
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

The Honorabie Birgit Fladager
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